Document 1

From:

Subject: reply: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Puhoro STEMM Wananga
Date: Thursday, 8 August 2024 1:31:09 PM

Kia ora tatou,

| am currently in two days of training in Palmerston North, then two days of travel and hui in Rotorua My
responses will be intermittent during this time.

Nga mihi,

A e i e et

Manahautii - Chief Executive
Pithoro Charitable Trust




Document 2

From:

To: ]
Subject: FW: Official Invitation to Minuster Erica Stanford - Puhoro STEMM Wananga
Dates Wednesday, 3 July 2024 11:14:00 AM

Attachments: image(L.png

From: &

Cc:¥2)@)
Subject: Re: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Pihoro STEMM Wananga
Importance: High

Please see the additional dates for Term 3 Wananga at PUhoro. | have provided dates for the
Manawatu, Hawke’s Bay, and South Auckland regional wananga for consideration. If there is any
opportunity to attend the Manawatu Wananga 9(£)(@) | that would be ideal for us, however,
noting the incredibly busy schedule of the Minister. Thank you for all you do.

27 August
Region: Manawatu
Venue: Awapuni Funct on Centre, Racecourse Road, Palmerston North

21 August
Region: Hawke's Bay
Venue: Hawke’s Bay Racing, Prospect Road, Hastings

5 Septerﬁber

‘Region: Auckland South
Venue: AUT South Campus, Great South Road, Manukau

Nga mihi,

Manahautii - Chief Executive



Piithoro Charitable Trust

From: _

Date: Thursday, 23 May 2024 at 12:02 PM

-
Subject: RE: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Puhoro STEMM Wananga
Thank you W received and noted.

Can you please send me the dates for both hui in Aqu'St._.and September. | will try my best to get
her up in July, but her calendar is mostly booked out until October now.

From: =

Subject: foiciz;l Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Pihoro STEMM Wananga
Importance: High

Téna i;@;g{'-thlster Erica Stanford,

" and | am the Chief Executive of the PGhoro STEMM Academy.

.My.’ha’me is 9

: "Wrth the support of our Co-Chairs and 9(2)(a - we would
like to extend the following invitation to you to attend one of our upcoming STEMM Wananga in
palmerston North and Auckland in Term 2 (see attached). We would value the opportunity for
you to see the kaupapa in action, and discuss the impacts our work is having amongst our tauira
in the Academy.

If these dates are not suitable, we would happily explore a chance to connect during our Term 3
Wananga which occur across late August and September.



Minister Stanford, we are thankful for the support of the Ministry of Education in the realisation
of our important work and look forward to meeting with you in the near future.

Nga mihi,

T e

Manahautii - Chief Executive
Piithoro Charitable Trust
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Document 3
The Ministry of Education Pahoro STEMM Academy
1 The Terrace, Mezzanine floor 318 Broadway Avenue
Wellington 6011 Palmerston North
Attention: The Honourable Erica Stanford 227 May 2024

The Minister of Education

Dear Minister Stanford,

On behalf of The Plhoro STEMM Academy, | am writing to extend an invitation to you to
attend one of our upcoming Pdhoro Wananga, which are to be held in Palmerston North and

Auckland respectively.

These Wananga will take place in Palmerston North on Wednesday 5th of June and in Auckland
on Wednesday 3" July. These Wananga encompass a series of hands-on STEMM workshops

for rangatahi Maori who are in Year 11-13 from participating schools in the programme.

It would be a privilege for us to invite you to give an opening korero at the opening session at
one of these wananga, and subject to your availability, tour you to some of the different
workshops being held in order for you to see the programme in action, and meet some of our

inspiring rangatahi and teachers we work alongside.

The programme of these events will run as follows:
9.00am — 9.35am Opening session

9.40am onwards — STEMM Workshops



“He Waka
Eke Noa"

Thank you for considering our invitation. We look forward to the possibility of welcoming you
to our Wananga in either Palmerston North or Auckland. Should this not be possible, then we
would happily discuss the opportunity to connect at our Term 3 Wananga in late August and

early September.

YQ‘![S §incere|y,
9(2)(a)

Pihoro Charitable Trust



Document 4

From:

To:

Cc:

Subject: - Maori Education
Date: Monday, 9 September 2024 9:26:00 PM
Attachments: i

Kia ora e hoa
Thank you so much for stepping in to cover for me while I'm on leave. Your supportis truly appreciated.

Please find betow an update on key tasks and ongoing work: LY

9. Pdhoro STEMM Meeting: I'm waiting for Ann-Maree to provide a meeting time for PGhoro STEMM. No immediate action
is required, but just a heads-up if she responds while I'm away. Similarly, I'm awaiting a response from Te Rahui regarding
a meeting with Nga iwi. This is just sitting in my inbox.




Thank you again for covering for me—1 really appreciate it xx

Nga manaakitanga
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Document 5

From:
To:
Cc
Subject ster Stanford for Thursday 14 November
Date: Thul'a‘iav 19 Sq)tBnber 2024 1:59:30 PM
Attachments: [mege00L.jpg

rage002.png

Image003.png

image4.png

image005.png

image0Ns.ong

High

This is excellent news and thank you very much for the opportunity to meet with Minister Stanford. m | will be attending
[ | who is our Pdhoro Board Co-Chair and one other Board member will attend also. | can confirm
closer to the tlme whom that will be. We will attend in person at Parliament buildings for this meeting and very much look

forward to it.

Thank you again for all you do,

Nga mihi,

Manabanti - Chief Executive
Piihoro Charitabl Trut .

) in the Maori Education Private Secretary role in

: 1 toku ingoa, | am temporarily covering for$
Minister Stanford’s office, while she is on leave.

Minister Erica Stanford extends a warm invitation to Piihoro STEMM Academy to hui on Thursday 14 November, from
12.15 to 1pm at Parliament buildings, Wellington. This hui can be attended either in person or online, pending what
works for you and your colleagues. The Minister is looking forward to the opportunity to leam more about your important
Kaupapa, and we hope this will be the first of many opportunities to engage.

Please let myself or: ) (cc’d) know at your earliest convenience whether this time will work for you. Otherwise,
we can try to find an alternative time that may be more suitable.

Naku iti noa, na




Email Disctaimor:
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nam of the ixation will be rolos 1f you are a sanior staff member a B wmnrmnmnmnmmmu I your, 0y alaa b The focation of tha
mesting vl be wnless i1 i3 3 privite rasad Th i red walf by i o in the Ofticial Info Act, ions, Linder the Privacy

Act 2020 you have the right 10 ask for & upyuranymwfwo:mlmmhwmwm and to axk far it to be cormected If you think it is weong. If you'd tike fo ask ron copy of your informatien, or.

o have it conecied, nrau:uncemwmmuummnﬂnw the

O3 AN

ploase sandeor, You can e lonse podicyat & .




Document 6

From:

|
Ce: 9 )
Subject: Key Maori Focused Events/hui

Kiaora8(2)1]

Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 2:30 PM

Please find below a list of key Maori partners and the meetings that the Minister and yoursetf have requested to be aranged.
Could you assist me in getting these meetings confirmed? I've discussed this with8{2){@)], and she s tooking for your

assessment to make space accordingly in the Minister’s catendar.

{ /|™ term4.

Meet and
Greet with
Pihoro
STEM
Aéademy

az'l

< The Board are all good with coming to the hive, but
P W they are also keen to show case what they do on the
W} ground in the regions.

1 am cumrently working withS(2)] to get the dates for

This sits with me and | will go direct to8(2) (@)1

Launched in 2016, Puhoro improves
rangatahi engagement in STEMM, usually
engaging students who are completely
unengaged with study. Pahoro helps
rangatahi see themselves in STEMM,
improves their academic achievementin
STEMM, and provides pathways into
high-value careers through strategic
partnerships. They currently have 2300
students involved, 134 iwi affiliations, in
10 regions with 75 schools participating.
Last year, Puhoro was recognized
intemationally, winning the Most
Forward-Thinking Equality, Diversity &
Inclusion (EDI) Programme in Engineering
and Tech at the Institute of Technology
and Engineering (IET) awards in London




2023. The Ministry has confirmed their
funding until 2027.




Please let me know if you need any further de L/alls or if there’s anything else | can do to assist.

Nga manaakitanga

"
£ N
L

| Minister of Education :
| Mnister of Immigration

Website: 1
5160, New Zeatand




Document 7

From:
To:

Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Kia ora tatou,

Thank you for the additional emails to help me get the invitation out. I have sent this tfﬁ-’bﬂ'g’h
now. 3)@)T it’s a privilege to e-meet you ka nui te mihi e te mareikura, and may | say what a
wonderful surname you have haha! n thank you for your tautoko also.

Have a great day everyone,

Nga mihi,

Manahautii - Chief Executive
Piihoro Charitable Trust

From: B T e

Date: Thursday, 23 May 2024 at 10:40 AM
To: SN R R S T e T

Cc:

Subject: RE:_ Email
Thanks S2XEI

Looking forward to hearing from youu




From:

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2024 10:09 AM

Subject: RE: 9(2)@)" | Email
Kia ora kdrua, me taku mihi hoki ki a koeH nou i tuku txt mai ki a au itaenahi ra :
E hika, he rawe te whakaaro kia whai wahi fai koutou o Phoro ki a Minita Stanford. ~

Thank you for your txt yesterdav,P and great to have this connection.

| think it would be an important opportunity for the Minister to visit and attend.a Wananga

Have you got 9(2)@) details?

I've copied her into this email to be sure.

Heoi, kia taria to tono,
Me te mihi

\a | Haut, Te Pou Tuarongo
Pou Tuarongo

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2024 8:31 AM

Subject: RE: 9(2)@)" | Email

|

Morena e hoa,
OMG vyes therajé»_n_@*m at the end, | have no idea how that got in there.

| Senior Advisor

Te urongo

Subject: Re: I



Thank you e hoa. Just triple checking that additional m at the end of reweti should be there aye?
Sorry to be hoha!

Date: Wednesday, 22 May 2024 at 4:58 PM

weN)
Subject: Re: 3@ Email

Kia ora e hoa,
Here you go

Just between flights on my way to tamaki. Have a good evening e hoa.

Nga mihi
P2

From: a)
Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2024 4:37:32 PM
To:=

Subject: m Email

Kia ora Sheryl,

: has signed off an invitation | will be sending to Minister Stanford (via2(2)(@)  to attend
some upcoming wananga. He would like me to ensure I ccin into this ema|I thread
as well. May | please ask for her email address so | can fulfill this.

Thank you for all your tautoko, -

Nga mihi,

Manahautii - Chief Executive
Piihoro Charitable Trust




DISCLAIMER:

This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended
recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in
error please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Education accepts no
respansibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the Ministry.

DISCLAIMER:

This email and any attachments may contain information that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended
recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in
error please notify the author immediately and erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Ministry of Education accepts no
responsibility for changes made to this message or attachments after transmission from the Ministry.



Document 8

From: 9(2)(a)
To: (2)(a)
Subject: Re: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Puhoro STEMM Wananga
Date: Maonday, 26 August 2074 6-53-27 AM
Attachments: image001.png
image002.png
im .pn
image004.png

Kia ora 93(2),(3)_ | Sorry for such a late reply which isnt usually how | operate my apologies! I've
been travelling quite intensely over the last few weeks and now just coming up to catch up on
things. 82)(8) | | had the chance to meet the minister briefly at a principals conference in
Rotorua which was lovely, it was amazing to hear speak and also have a chance to introduce
myself. In term 4 we have some graduations, but | also think my co-chairs were keen for a sit
down meeting so we may pursue that path also. Let me follow up with them first and then come
back to you. Thank you again 8(2)@)| for all you do. ?()2} .

From: 8(2)(@)"

Date: Thursday, 8 August 2024 at 1:30 PM «
To: 9(2)@)
Subject: RE: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Phoro STEMM Wananga

B

Kia ora8(2)(@) ¥

We have not forgotten you. | am sorry for the delay.

A
L
<

> &5
Can you please give us the term 4 dates? T»heﬁfﬁ*t:é is super keen to get a meeting locked in but
her calendar is booked up until October: -\;’;

[ am sorry!

9(2)(a)
9(2)@)

_anfard
From: 9(2)(@)
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 2:33 PM
To:8(2)@)
Cc:92)a)
Subject: Re: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - PGhoro STEMM Wananga
Importance: High

Kia ora 9(2)(@)

Please see the additional dates for Term 3 Wananga at Pihoro. | have provided dates for the
Manawatd, Hawke’s Bay, and South Auckland regional wananga for consideration. If there is any
opportunity to attend the Manawati Wananga $(2)(@) * that would be ideal for us, however,
noting the incredibly busy schedule of the Minister. Thank you for all you do.

27 August
Region: Manawat(



Venue: Awapuni Function Centre, Racecourse Road, Palmerston North

21 August
Region: Hawke’s Bay
Venue: Hawke’s Bay Racing, Prospect Road, Hastings

5 September

Region: Auckland South
Venue: AUT South Campus, Great South Road, Manukau

Nga mihi,

h

Manahauti - Chief Executive
Piihoro Charitable Trust

Date: Thursday, 23 May 2024 at 12:02 PM

To SQEET T ]

@

Subject: RE: Official Invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - PiGhoro STEMM Wananga
Thank y_du F received and noted.

_ Can you please send me the dates for both hui in August and September. | will try my best to get
‘her up in July, but her calendar is mostly booked out until October now.

From: 9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2024 11:32 AM

L T o 8 S L P SR
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%2a S ek e
Subject: Official invitation to Minister Erica Stanford - Pihoro STEMM Wananga
Importance: High

Téna Koe Minister Erica Stanford,

and | am the Chief Executive of the PGhoro STEMM Academy.

With the support of our Co-Chairs 2(2)(@) i | and @l ) we would
like to extend the following invitation to you to attend one of our upcoming STEMM Wananga in-
Palmerston North and Auckland in Term 2 (see attached). We would value the opportunity for.

you to see the kaupapa in action, and discuss the impacts our work is having amongst our tauira
in the Academy.

If these dates are not suitable, we would happily explore a chance to connect during.our Term 3
Wananga which occur across late August and September.

Minister Stanford, we are thankful for the support of the Ministry of Education in the realisation
of our important work and look forward to meeting with you in the near future.

Nga mihi,

Manahautii - Chief Executive
Piihoro Charitable Trust




To:
[’

Subject: Al ing hui imings to be aware o
Date: Thursday, 19 September 2024 1:18:14 PM

Attachments:  image0OLipg

Kia ora koutou,

An update to timings, we also now have a date in the diary for the Miniter to meet with Pihoro —Thursday 14 November
from12.15-1pm.

I'll email them shortly to offer them the time and also put the holding time in%

Commission for this will come a bit later from(2)(@)

Nga mihi nui
SRIEN | ...
Office of Hon Erica Stanford "
Mmister of Education
= Minister of Immigration

Email Disclaimer:

Plaase note i ion about ings retafed to tha Mini fos will be pi 4 (this does 1 pevsotal o n For scopd, Se
summary would ist: date, time (start and finish), brief degcription, focation, who the meeting was with, an rhepolt_bua ifyou attend a meeting with the Minister on behalf of an organisation, the
nama of the arganisation witl ba nMeasid. If you am a senvor STl memiir af an organisation, or mest with the M nister in your parsonal capacity, your name may also be released. The location of the

maeting will be relaasad, uniess it is a private residence. The proactive relgase will be kst -_nnu.u' in the Official ion Act, i ing privacy i i Under tha Privacy
Act 2020 you have the night to ask for a copy of any parsonal information we hold about you, Bnd toask far it ta be cormectad if you think it is wrong. if you'd iike fo ask for a copy of your informatian, o7
fo have it corrected, or are concemed about the release af your it ion in the mea. please contact the sender. You can fmad mose about e Droactin misass polcy of

st Al aMS

From:

Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2024 9:40 AM

o A S e e s ]

P = v = boo AL PO

Subject: Upcoming hui timings to be aware of
Importance: High

Nga mihi nui
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